

**E-FILE****ORDER BELOW EXH 1 IN FINAL DECREE No.1/2024**

(Balkabai Koli v. Shirmabai Koli & Ors)

1. The FD is instituted, summons/notices be issued to respondents to appear and answer the claim and to file the say of their defence, if any within 30 days.

2. Applicant/DH to supply the hard copy of petition, documents enlisted with the petition for onward issuance of summons in this e-file.

Date: 10/01/2024

(Wahab A. Syed)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division  
Sangli.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. File Judgment are same word to word, as per the original Judgment.

Name of the Stenographer : A.P.Patil  
Name of Court : 2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. CJJD, Sangli.  
Date : 10.01.2024  
Order signed by the  
Presiding officer on : 10.01.2024  
Order uploaded on : 11.01.2024