

MHSN020000302024



**E-FILE**  
**COMMON ORDER BELOW REISSUE OF SUMMONS**  
**AND NOTICE/ORDER I RULE 10 OF CPC APPLICATION**  
**IN FINAL DECREE No.1/2024**  
(Balkabai Koli v. Shirmabai Koli & Ors)

Respondent No. 2 and 5 are un-served with notice. The premises of respondent No. 2 was allegedly locked. While, respondent No. 5 does not reside on previously given address. Fresh address is given. Accordingly, it is sought for issuance of notices to respondent No. 2 and 3. By separate application with notices to the legal heirs of Late respondent No.6 are sought. Heard. Following order.

**ORDER**

1. Issue notices to respondent No. 2 and 5 on given address.
2. Bailiff is directed to resort to the provision under Order 5 Rule 17 of CPC.
3. Issue notices to legal heirs of Late defendant No. 6.

Date: 24/04/2024

(Wahab A. Syed)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division  
Sangli.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. File Judgment are same word to word, as per the original Judgment.

Name of the Stenographer : A.P.Patil  
Name of Court : 2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. CJJD, Sangli.  
Date : 24.04.2024  
Order signed by the  
Presiding officer on : 25.04.2024  
Order uploaded on : 25.04.2024