

Order below Exh.19 in Final Decree No.01/2024
(Balkabai Koli V/s. Shirmabai Koli & ors)
(CNR NO.MHSN02-000030-2024)

Perused the record. It occurs that the said application has been made by the applicant for appointment of court commissioner in order to effectuate the final decree in RCS No.223/1991. The said application is looking to be made on 13.03.2025. The opponents are looking to be appeared in the proceedings. Still they have not filed their reply to the present application. Sufficient opportunity was available to them till today. However no say from the opponents is looking to be present on record. Hence, I pass following order.

ORDER

1. Application Exh.19 will proceed without say of opponents.
2. Opponents to take note.

Sangli
Date:-23.04.2025

Sd/-
(Onkar S. Shastri)
Judicial Magistrate First Class, Sangli
(Court No.9)